
RESOLUTION NO. __ l3_2_-9_9 ____ _ 

DECLARATION OF SURPLUS PROPERTY 

WHEREAS, several items of miscellaneous property owned by Mason County 
have been determined to be surplus to the county's needs: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason 
County Commissioners that the following items are declared surplus property: 

QUANTITY ITEM# DESCRIPTION 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
Mise 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Blue counter 
Computer table 
Metal printer table 
File cabinet/2 drawer 
Chair/green vinyl 
Metal desk with return 
Metal desk 
Weed eaters 
Ariens lawn mower (works) 
Rolling rack 
Formica counter top 
Wooden desk 
Wooden magazine rack 
Hanging light fixtures 
Wooden doors with glass panels 
Fax, model Sharp, serial#271 08961 
Answering machine 
Laptop/Micro Express, serial#80006570 
Computer/Hewit Rand, serial#23672 
Cordata CS40 Computer CP USN ZGT DAO 569W 
Lotus Symphony Book set 
Monitor/Packard Bell, seriai#MC80801844 
Keyboards 
Computer/AST 286, seriai#DJK68YAST 
Monitor/Supersync, seriai#043315176 
Modem/Multimodem 224E, seriai#A120126 
Monitor/Hewitt Rand, seriai#01121 00377 
OKI car phone 
Metal desk 
Doors 
Wood/metal stand 
Worm bins 
Food composter 



page 2 surplus property 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

~ 48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

:)56 

Standard Technology Computer/serial#8935002711 
Computer AMT, modei#PC XT 
Computer Monitor, seriai#AC32801358 
Computer Monitor, seriai#582E0182 
Computer Monitor, seria1#59MT03979 
Nokia remote phone with battery charger & Larson 
antenna 
Sentry 5250 safe (needs repair) 
Silver Reed typewriter 
Silver Reed typewriter 
Silver Reed typewriter 
Silver Reed typewriter 
Mita DC 131 Copier 
Postage Meter 
Canon Printer BJ330 
Triner Air Mail Accuracy Scale/model 1963 
Canon Electric typewriter 
Canon calculator 
Canon Calculator 
Time Clock' 
Signing Machine for checks/warrants/signatures 
Acer Monitor and keyboard 
Uphols.tered counter chair/ green 

. •', 



Page 3 surplus property 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Treasurer be authorized to hold a 
public auction to dispose of said surplus items at the hour of 10:00 A.M., 
Saturday, December 18, 1999, at the Mason County Road Department, Central 
Shop, E 3620 John's Prairie Road, Shelton, WA. Preview will be at 9:00A.M. on 
Saturday, December 181h. 

Dated this 16th day of November, 1999. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

CYNTHIA D. OLSEN, CHAIRPERSON 

ATTEST: 

REBECCA S. ROGERS 
CLERK OF THE BOARD 

C: FILE 
TREASURER 
AUDITOR/ACCT (I) 


