## RESOLUTION NO. 132-99 DECLARATION OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, several items of miscellaneous property owned by Mason County have been determined to be surplus to the county's needs:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following items are declared surplus property:

QUANTITY	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION
1	1	Blue counter
1	2	Computer table
1	3	Metal printer table
1	4	File cabinet/2 drawer
1	5	Chair/green vinyl
1	6	Metal desk with return
1	7	Metal desk
2	8	Weed eaters
1	9	Ariens lawn mower (works)
1	10	Rolling rack
1	11	Formica counter top
1	12	Wooden desk
1	13	Wooden magazine rack
4	14	Hanging light fixtures
5	15	Wooden doors with glass panels
1	16	Fax, model Sharp, serial#27108961
1	17	Answering machine
1	18	Laptop/Micro Express, serial#80006570
1	19	Computer/Hewit Rand, serial#23672
1	20	Cordata CS40 Computer CP USN ZGT DAO 569W
1	21	Lotus Symphony Book set
1	22	Monitor/Packard Bell, serial#MC80801844
2	23	Keyboards
1	24	Computer/AST 286, serial#DJK68YAST
1	25	Monitor/Supersync, serial#043315176
1	26	Modem/Multimodem 224E, serial#A120126
1	27	Monitor/Hewitt Rand, serial#0112100377
1	28	OKI car phone
1	29	Metal desk
Misc	30	Doors
1	31	Wood/metal stand
2	32	Worm bins
1	33	Food composter

## page 2 surplus property

1	35	Standard Technology Computer/serial#8935002711
1	36	Computer AMT, model#PC XT
1	37	Computer Monitor, serial#AC32801358
1	38	Computer Monitor, serial#5B2E0182
1	39	Computer Monitor, serial#59MT03979
1	40	Nokia remote phone with battery charger & Larson antenna
1	41	Sentry 5250 safe (needs repair)
1	42	Silver Reed typewriter
1	43	Silver Reed typewriter
1	44	Silver Reed typewriter
1	45	Silver Reed typewriter
1	46	Mita DC 131 Copier
1 :	47	Postage Meter
1	_ 48	Canon Printer BJ330
1	<b>4</b> 9	Triner Air Mail Accuracy Scale/model 1963
1	50	Canon Electric typewriter
1	51	Canon calculator
1	52	Canon Calculator
1	53	Time Clock <sup>*</sup>
1	54	Signing Machine for checks/warrants/signatures
1	55	Acer Monitor and keyboard
1 (	<b>556</b>	Upholstered counter chair/green

## Page 3 surplus property

ABSENT

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Treasurer be authorized to hold a public auction to dispose of said surplus items at the hour of 10:00 A.M., Saturday, December 18, 1999, at the Mason County Road Department, Central Shop, E 3620 John's Prairie Road, Shelton, WA. Preview will be at 9:00 A.M. on Saturday, December 18<sup>th</sup>.

Dated this 16<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1999.

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		unimenoistati (III orai)	-	.,	neamwaanmuu (mmak	THE RESERVOIS CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED O	
CYN	ITHI	AD.	OL	SEN.	CHA	IRPE	RSON

MARY JO CADY, COMMISSIONER

JOHN A. BOLENDER, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

REBÈCCA S. ROGERS CLERK OF THE BOARD

C: FILE

TREASURER AUDITOR/ACCT (I)